



Rajeshri Aher

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.895 OF 2010

M/s.Vashney Builders (Bom) Pvt. Ltd.

Through its Chairman

Pawankumar Radhyashyam Gupta

...Appellant

Versus

Ram Bahadur Singh and Anr.

...Respondents

....

Mr.Pawan Gupta, Appellant, present.

Mrs.M.R. Tidke, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr.Ram Bahadur Singh, Respondent No.1, present.

....

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R. AGARWAL,
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II) MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (INSPECTION)
MEMBER**

DATED : 30th APRIL 2023

P.C.:

1 Mr.Gupta, Chairman of M/s.Vashney Builders (Bom) Pvt. Ltd.(Original Claimant) informs this Court that there is a talk of settlement between his company and Respondent No.1 Mr.Ram Bahadur Singh, who is present in Court for settling this matter in the sum of Rs.2,50,000/-. Both the parties agreed that on the next date they will file the consent terms.



136 appeal 895 of 2019

2026:BHC-AS:15749

2 In case the parties settled the matter before the next Lok
Adalat, liberty to move the matter before the regular Court.

(R.V. WANWADI)	(S.R. AGARWAL)	(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)
Dy. Registrar (Inspection)	Registrar (Judicial-II)	Head of the Panel
& Member	& Member	