



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.895 OF 2010

M/s. Vashney Builders (BOM) Pvt. Ltd.

....Appellant

**Versus**

Rambhadur Singh & Anr.

....Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

None for Appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Dabke, APP for the Respondent (State).

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.,  
S.R. AGRAWAL, REGISTRAR,  
(JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER  
D.M. MATA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR  
(LEGAL & RESEARCH), MEMBER

DATE : 09<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

. Issue notice to both the parties, returnable on next Lok  
Adalat.

2. Place the Appeal before the next Lok Adalat.

(D. M. MATA)  
Deputy Registrar (Legal  
& Research) Member

(S. R. AGRAWAL)  
Registrar (Judicial-II)  
Member

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)  
Head of the Panel