



108-APEAL-85 of 2010

2026:BHC-AS:15749

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 895 OF 2010

Vashney Builders (BOM) Pvt. Ltd

...Appellant

Versus

Rambhadur Singh and Anr

...Respondents

Amol
Diliprao
Nawale

Digitally
signed by Amol
Diliprao
Nawale
Date:
2023.12.18
19:20:55
+0530

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Y. Y. Dabke, APP for the State.

Mr. Sudhesh Gupta director of Appellant's Company is present.

Mr. Ram Bhadur Singh Respondent No.1 is present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

V.V. KATHARE
REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE-II)
MEMBER

D.V. KUTE,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(PERSONNEL), MEMBER

DATED : 9 DECEMBER 2023

PC.:

1. Mr. Ram Sudhesh Gupta director of Appellant's Company and Mr. Ram Bhadur Singh, Respondent No.1, jointly informs this Court that the matter has been settled between the parties and they are in process of filing the consent terms.



2. Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Regular Court
on 18 December 2023 'High on Board.

[D. V. KUTE]
MEMBER

[V. V.KATHARE]
MEMBER

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]
HEAD OF THE PANEL